

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8453/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 in CRLMA No.  
7697/2010 in Crl.A. No. 1148/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

ZAKIRMIYA MAJIDMIYA KANUNGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Rasheed Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. H.Wahi, Adv.  
MS. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Court's order dated 25.10.2010 granting bail to  
the petitioner is made absolute.  
The special leave petition is disposed of  
accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master